issue of legal text.

State law requires that a copy of each issue be pro-

vided free of charge to each county in the state and to

various state officials and institutions. The North Carolina

Register is available by yearly subscription at a cost of

one hundred and five dollars ($105.00) for 24 issues.

Requests for subscriptions to the North Carolina

Register should be directed to the Office of Ad-
ministrative Hearings, P. O. Drawer 27447, Raleigh, N.

C. 27611-7447, Attn: Subscriptions.

ADOPTION, AMENDMENT, AND REPEAL OF
RULES

[...]

refers to Volume 1, Issue 1, pages 101 through

the North Carolina Register issued on April 1,

North Carolina Register. Published bi-monthh' b;

Office of Administrative Hearings, P.O. Drawer 2

Raleigh, North Carolina 27611-7447, pursuan

Chapter 150B of the General Statutes. Subscript

one hundred and five dollars ($105.00) per yea

North Carolina Administrative Code. Publish!

looseleaf notebooks with supplement sendee b;

Office of Administrative Hearings, P.O. Drawer 2'

Raleigh, North Carolina 27611-7447, pursuar

Chapter 150B of the General Satutes. Subscript

seven hundred and fifty dollars ($750.00).